Eighteen of the 19 international experts from the first study and 18 additional experts with experience of
designing interventions, writing manuals or protocols and/or conducting narrative or systematic reviews of
behaviour change literature.

Study 3 (n= 161)
One-hundred and sixty one trainee coders (systematic reviewers, researchers, practitioners and policy-makers
engaged in investigating, reviewing, designing and delivering interventions).

Study 4 (n= 40)
Forty trained coders who had also taken part in the third study.

Studies 5 (a, b, c) (n = 190)